	• Compared to the Compared to
70° m P1(*1595 REC 12-3	30 - 1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MNO 12-27.99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	234758 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kelvin LAM, Vincent BOYD and Yi Bin XIANG	Name: Scriptgen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 610 Lincoln Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oligat Address. 919 Ellioni Blook
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Waltham State: Massachusetts Zip: 02451
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name []	
[] Other	Aditional name(s) & address(es) attached? [1] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 12/08/99, 12/13/99 and 12/02/99 2 1	
A Application number(a) or patent number(a)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	forcion the avagution data of the application is:
is this occurrent is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/413.405	D. F. Gloria (1904)
05/413,406	
Additional numbers att	sched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	
and the second s	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	terrang achieves soby at one hade it having by debout economy
12/10/1999 YEEZHE 40000099 49413465 , DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
15 FC:001	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
W 0	74-
John C. Todaro, Reg. No. 36,036 Name of Person Signing Signature	December 21, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0674

Docket No: 0342/1E158-US1

ASSIGNMENT

Kelvin LAM, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 Pequossette Road, Belmont, Massashusetts 02478;

Vincent BOYD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 80 Park Street, Pepperell, Massachusetts 01463; and

Yi Bin XIANG, a citizen of Canada, residing at 821 Main Street, Acton, Massachusetts 01720;

herein below called "ASSIGNORS," are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled

BENZOQUINOLINE DERIVATIVES USEFUL AS ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/413,405, executed by them and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 1999; and

WHEREAS, SCRIPTGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 610 Lincoln Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the said invention:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in any country of the world, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in any country of the world, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or

PATENT REEL: 010456 FRAME: 0675 other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in any country throughout the world, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 12/8/99

Date: 12/13/99

Date: /2/02/99

Vincent BOYD

YI Bin XIANG

::ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\0342\1E168\LWJ3279.WPD

RECORDED: 12/27/1999